

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF GALLATIN**  
**CONTRACT 323 - BLYTHE AVENUE SEWER SYSTEM REHABILITATION**

**CITY OF GALLATIN**  
 239 Hancock Street  
 Gallatin, TN 37066

**BID DATE: 11/10/2023**

**JAMES C. HAILEY & COMPANY**  
 Consulting Engineers  
 360 Cool Springs Blvd. STE 100  
 Franklin, TN 37067-7216

Project No. 22164

<b>BID SECURITY</b>				<b>BID BOND</b>		<b>BID BOND</b>	
<b>BIDDER AND ADDRESS</b>				<b>MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC.</b>		<b>PIPEWORKS PLUS, INC.</b>	
<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>
<b>ITEM</b>	<b>QUAN.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>				
1	60	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 16" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 15" PVC	855.00	51,300.00	550.00	33,000.00
2	1,400	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 12" PVC	166.00	232,400.00	125.00	175,000.00
3	120	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 8" PVC	512.00	61,440.00	175.00	21,000.00
4	10,050	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 8" PVC	96.00	964,800.00	105.00	1,055,250.00
5	400	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 6" PVC	108.00	43,200.00	135.00	54,000.00
6	48	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY OPEN CUT METHOD	520.00	24,960.00	490.00	23,520.00
7	7500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" SDR-35 SERVICE PIPE MAIN TO C.O.	84.00	630,000.00	60.00	450,000.00
8	9	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" x 6" FUSION SERVICE TEES	2,500.00	22,500.00	2,500.00	22,500.00
9	104	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" x 6" FUSION SERVICE TEES	1,820.00	189,280.00	2,500.00	260,000.00
10	500	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" TRANSITION BENDS TO C.O.	40.00	20,000.00	75.00	37,500.00
11	113	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" CLEANOUT & TRANSITION TO EXISTING SERVICE	1,300.00	146,900.00	2,000.00	226,000.00
12	30	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD 4' MANHOLES w/ STANDARD CASTING	8,550.00	256,500.00	8,500.00	255,000.00
13	20	VF	FURNISH & INSTALL MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH	1,200.00	24,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
14	63	VF	FURNISH & INSTALL MANHOLE REHABILITATION	425.00	26,775.00	640.00	40,320.00
15	23	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD CASTING ON REHAB'D MANHOLE	1,200.00	27,600.00	1,500.00	34,500.00
16	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL WATERTIGHT CASTING ON REHAB'D MANHOLE	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
17	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL WATERTIGHT CASTING ON NEW MANHOLE	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
18	50	SY	FURNISH & INSTALL CLASS "A" CONCRETE FOR DRIVEWAY REPAIRS	380.00	19,000.00	270.00	13,500.00
19	100	SF	FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (IN-KIND AS DIRECTED)	40.00	4,000.00	70.00	7,000.00
20	150	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE CURB REPLACEMENT (IN-KIND)	44.00	6,600.00	80.00	12,000.00
21	25	CY	FURNISH & INSTALL CLASS "B" CONCRETE	210.00	5,250.00	250.00	6,250.00
22	750	CY	FURNISH & INSTALL FLOWABLE FILL	220.00	165,000.00	275.00	206,250.00
23	200	TON	FURNISH & INSTALL CRUSHED STONE	55.00	11,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
24	1,500	SY	FURNISH & INSTALL PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	100.00	150,000.00	90.00	135,000.00
25	1	LS	FURNISH & MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	61,000.00	61,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>3,152,705.00</b>		<b>3,320,590.00</b>

I, Matthew R. Tucker, certify that the above Bid Tabulation reflects the actual Bids submitted with errors corrected for Contract 323 - Blythe Avenue Sewer System Rehabilitation

11/15/23

